

D-TO-Z DIAMOND SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE (US DOLLAR) Effective February 14, 2016

Grading services include testing to determine whether material is a diamond, and whether it is natural or synthetic. All diamonds are tested for laser drilling, fracture filling, irradiation, and high pressure/high temperature (HPHT). Grading and laser inscription services are performed on loose diamonds only.

For more information on reports and requirements visit GIA.edu/diamond-grading

DIAMON	ID GR	ADING F	REPORT
WEIG	GHT (CT)	FEE
0.15	to	0.22	\$53
0.23	to	0.46	59
0.47	to	0.69	64
0.70	to	0.99	78
1.00	to	1.49	105
1.50	to	1.99	121
2.00	to	2.99	169
3.00	to	3.99	250
4.00	to	4.99	331
5.00	to	5.99	470
6.00	to	7.99	554
8.00	to	9.99	656
10.00	to	11.99	910
12.00	to	14.99	1,067
15.00	to	19.99	1,309
20.00	to	24.99	1,707
25.00	to	29.99	1,992
30.00	to	39.99	2,417
40.00	to	49.99	2,845
50.00	and	above	available upon written request

DIAMON	D DOS	SSIER®	
WEIGHT (CT)			FEE*
0.15	to	0.22	\$32
0.23	to	0.29	34
0.30	to	0.39	40
0.40	to	0.49	42
0.50	to	0.69	43
0.70	to	0.99	53
1.00	to	1.49	85
1.50	to	1.99	110

*Includes inscription of GIA report number. Custom laser inscription available at an additional charge.

LASER INSCRIPTION						
			FIRST INSCRIPTION			
WEIGHT (CT)			REPORT NUMBER	GRAPHICS OR UP TO 15 CHARACTERS	ADDITIONAL UP TO 15 CHARACTERS	
0.01	to	0.14	\$12	\$15	\$12	
0.15	to	0.22	12	15	12	
0.23	to	0.46	12	15	12	
0.47	to	0.69	12	15	12	
0.70	to	0.99	12	15	12	
1.00	to	1.49	15	19	15	
1.50	to	1.99	16	20	16	
2.00	to	2.99	24	30	24	
3.00	to	3.99	33	42	33	
4.00	to	4.99	44	56	44	
5.00	to	5.99	62	79	62	
6.00	to	7.99	73	93	73	
8.00	to	9.99	86	110	86	
10.00	to	11.99	119	153	119	
12.00	to	14.99	140	179	140	
15.00	to	19.99	172	219	172	
20.00	to	24.99	223	286	223	
25.00	to	29.99	261	333	261	
30.00	to	39.99	316	405	316	
40.00	to	49.99	372	476	372	
50.00	50.00 and above available upon written request					

Requests for GIA report number inscription, or another inscription along with an updated report, within 60 days of final grading:

\$15 per diamond for Dossier or eReport + applicable inscription fee

\$30 per diamond for other reports + applicable inscription fee

Requests after 60 days are subject to update fee + applicable inscription fee.

Laser inscription	available at an	additional charge.
-------------------	-----------------	--------------------

DIAMON	D eRE	PORT	
WEIG	GHT (CT)	FEE*
0.15	to	0.22	\$32
0.23	to	0.29	34
0.30	to	0.39	36
0.40	to	0.49	38
0.50	to	0.69	39
0.70	to	0.99	48
1.00	to	1.49	80
1.50	to	1.99	99
2.00	to	2.99	152

*Includes digital image of the diamond. Laser inscription available at an additional charge. Online report delivery only.

DIAMOND FOCUS[™] REPORT*

WEIGHT (CT)			CT)	FEE**
	0.15	to	0.22	\$20
	0.23	to	0.29	22
	0.30	to	0.39	32

*For select diamonds only, see submission guidelines at

GIA.edu/diamond-grading. Online report delivery only.

**Includes inscription of GIA report number. Custom laser inscription available at an additional charge.

DIAMOND TYPE ANALYSIS

Offered as a supplement to GIA diamond reports

Diamond Type Analysis (DTA, verbal results only)	\$125
Letter (documenting results of analysis)	addl 75
Letter with photo	addl 150

Requested within 60 days of grading completion: \$30 per diamond in addition to Diamond Type Analysis fee.

Requested after 60 days of grading completion: diamond Update fee in addition to Diamond Type Analysis fee.

Update of Diamond Type Analysis is subject to a fee of 50% of the DTA fee within one year, and thereafter 75% of the DTA fee plus the full diamond grading report Update fee.

QUALITY ASSURANCE SERVICE

Identification testing services (grading not included) for D-to-Z diamonds 0.20 carats or less. Service provided for an entire parcel of stones or part thereof, or mounted items. Results presented in table format.

TEST CATEGORY	FEE PER STONE
Natural vs. Synthetic and Color Treatment (u	p to 0.05 ct) \$5
Natural vs. Synthetic and Color Treatment (0	.06 ct to 0.20 ct) 10
Clarity Treatment	25
Diamond Type	25
Gem Material	25
Surface Treatment	25
Rush fee	Add 100% of total service charges

Rush service is subject to availability. Results returned within 48 hours (excluding weekends and holidays) or rush fee is not charged.

DIAMOND SEALING SERVICE

Seals the diamond and its key grading details in a secure, tamper-resistant package at the completion of the grading process. Depending on the dimensions of the diamond, it may not be possible to seal items over 8.00 carats

Fee per diamond sealed

Requested within 60 days of grading completion:

\$15 per diamond for Dossier or eReport + sealing fee \$30 per diamond for other reports + sealing fee

Requested after 60 days are subject to update fee + sealing fee.

DIAMOND SORTING

Provides grading reports on only those items which fall within certain D-Z color, clarity, polish and symmetry parameters as specified by the client; only two of the four parameters can be requested per item. Available for diamonds weighing between 0.15 and 1.99 carats. Minimum order 25 diamonds; must be submitted in bulk. Individual parcels are required. **Prior approval by the laboratory location must be provided in advance of shipment**. Sorting service is not available in the Mumbai, Hong Kong, Israel and New York laboratories.

Fees for diamonds meeting specified criteria equal appropriate Diamond Grading or Dossier fee.

Fees (per stone) for diamonds not meeting specified criteria:				
Weight (ct) Diamond Grading Dossi				
0.15-0.99	\$10	\$10		

1.00-1.993030Grading information will not be provided on diamonds not meeting specified

criteria defined by the client and they will not be tested for treatments. Sorting service is not available for the Diamond eReport service.

MASTER COLOR COMPARISON GRADING	
First diamond accepted for set	\$60
Each additional diamond for set	40
Each diamond rejected	15

Minimum two diamond set. Please contact us for important information regarding this service before submitting your items.

For information about GIA laboratory services, or to download copies of this schedule, visit our website at GIA.edu, email labservice@gia.edu or call client services. Fees subject to change without notice.

DAMAGE ASSESSMENT

Offered as a supplement to GIA diamond reports to determine if a diamond has been damaged since its last polishing.

Fee

SECONDARY, FOLLOW-UP AND REPORT SERVICES		
Re-Examination (re-cut) or Update of a GIA Report		
eReport	80% of eReport fee	
Dossier	80% of Dossier fee	
Diamond Grading Report	50% of report fee if performed within one year of original service, thereafter 75% of report fee	
Recheck or Final Observation of a Grading Result		
Color, Clarity, Cut and Origin	50% of applicable report fee	
Polish, Symmetry, Measurements, Fluorescence	25% of applicable report fee	
Service must be requested within 60 days of original grading. Final observation services not available for Dossiers or eReports.		
P. I.C.	7EQ/ of a sub-second for	

Report Verification (loose or mounted)	50% of applicable report fee
Report Conversion	75% of new report fee

The original report (excluding Diamond eReport) must accompany requests for recheck, final observation, and verification services. On Dossier secondary, follow-up and report services, the diamond must contain the original GIA report number inscription.

PORTRAIT[™] REPORT

Packaged in a leather-bound folder, the GIA Portrait Report includes a high-resolution photograph of the gem, detailed background information unique to the diamond class, and a description of grading and test results. This special report is available upon request.

In addition to report fee

\$1,500

\$205

MONOGRAPH™

\$25

Augments the data of a GIA report by documenting the full grading and identification process, as well as the gemstone's historical provenance. Complete with photographs, spectroscopic illustrations, and supporting reference documents, when available. This presentation-quality, hand-bound book resides in a custom slipcase along with the gemstone's grading report. Only available for qualifying gemstones. Please contact a Client Services Representative for details.

In addition to report fee

\$6,000

Add 100% of total service charges

SAME DAY SERVICE

Some services may be completed by 4:00pm on the same day the diamond is received, provided the diamond is received by 10:00am. Same day services will vary by intake location, so please check availability with your local Client Services Representative.

Fee

SHIPPING AND HANDLING

Shipping instructions are available at GIA.edu. Please note that return shipping fees will apply if a client does not make specific arrangements beforehand. If arranged by GIA, the client will be charged accordingly. For more information about shipping items internationally, please contact us and your local air/armored courier.

Per item handling fee

Carlsbad Gemological Institute of America, Inc. 5355 Armada Drive Carlsbad, CA 92008 USA Hours: Mon - Fri: 7:30 a.m. - 5 p.m. T +1 800 421 7250 ext. 7590 T +1 760 603 4500 F +1 760 603 1814 E labservice@qia.edu \$1

New York erica, Inc. Gemological Institute of America, Inc. 50 W 47th Street New York, NY 10036 USA 5 p.m. Hours: Kon - Thu 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. T +1 212 221 5858 F +1 212 575 3095 E labservice@gia.edu